the Company’s reasonable control 

To reflect current operational and market conditions, Maruichi is requesting: 

1. An extension of the deadlines for meeting job creation obligations; 

2. A reduction in the total number of required full-time jobs from one hundred six (106) to eighty 
(80); and 

3. A corresponding adjustment to the final remaining Performance-Based Cash (PBC) Grant 
payment. 

Maruichi has committed to maintaining the full annual payroll obligation of $4,770,000, resulting in 
higher average wages per employee despite the reduction in total headcount.